Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

December 3, 2021

Mr. Chad Dingman, Administrator Pines Rehab & Health Ctr 601 Red Village Road Lyndonville, VT 05851-9068

Dear Mr. Dingman:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **November 3, 2021.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Pamela MCotaRN

PRINTED: 11/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------|---|---------|--------------------|--|
| | | 475044 | B 14/11/0 | | | 1 | С | |
| | | 475044 | B. WING | | | 03/2021 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREE | ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| DINIES DE | HAB & HEALTH CTR | | | 601 RE | ED VILLAGE ROAD | | | |
| FINES KEIIAB & HEAEITI O IX | | | LYND | ONVILLE, VT 05851 | | | | |
| (X4) ID | | | ID | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | DE 01 11 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 | | PREFI | × | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | | COMPLETION DATE | |
| TAG | | | TAG | | DEFICIENCY) | 110 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| E 000 | Initial Comments | | E | 000 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | An unannounced ons | site emergency | | | | | | |
| | preparedness review | | | | | | | |
| | • • | ecertification survey, by the | | | | | | |
| | - | & Protection on 11/3/2021. | | | | | | |
| | | tory deficiencies identified | | | | | | |
| | as a result of the revie | • | | | | | | |
| F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | | F | 000 | | | | |
| . 555 | | | . ` | | | | | |
| | The District of the | at a seal Destantia | | | | | | |
| | The Division of Licen | | | | | | | |
| | | ation survey from 11/1/2021 | | | | | | |
| | | nction with a facility reported | | | | | | |
| | deficiencies were ider | the following regulatory | | | | | | |
| Г 600 | | | | 200 | | | | |
| | | ards/Supervision/Devices | - | 889 | | | | |
| SS=D | CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(| (2) | | | | | | |
| | §483.25(d) Accidents | | | F689 | | | ! | |
| | The facility must ensu | | | | | | | |
| | | sident environment remains | | 1 | No negative effects occurred | l as a | | |
| | | zards as is possible; and | | | result of this alleged deficien | | | |
| | | , | | | _ | | l | |
| | §483.25(d)(2)Each re- | sident receives adequate | | | practice. Resident #20 no lor | _ | | |
| | supervision and assis | tance devices to prevent | | | requires direct supervision w | /hen | | |
| | accidents. | | | | out of the room and the care | plan | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT | is not met as evidenced | | | has been updated. | | | |
| | by: | | | 2 | | | | |
| | Based on observation | n, staff interview, and record | | 2. | Residents residing in the facil | lity | | |
| | review the facility faile | ed to provide adequate | | | with another who requires | | | |
| | supervision of one res | sident in the applicable | | | supervision have the potentia | al to | | |
| | sample (Resident # 2 | 0). Finding include: | | | • | 31 (0 | | |
| | | | | | be affected by the alleged | | | |
| | | sident #20 has diagnoses | | | deficient practice. | ļ | | |
| | that include intracrania | | | | | l l | | |
| | | ssive disorder, and sexual | | | | | | |
| | | notes and resident care | | | | | | |
| | | dent #20 has a history of | | | | | | |
| | frequently exhibiting h | nypersexual behaviors | | | | | | |
| | - 14 = a = a = a = a = a = a = a = a = a = | NUMBER REPOSSENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | Maria de la composição de | | TITI C | - | (Y6) DATE | |

Event ID: L54711

| CLIVILLY | OT OIL WEDICAILE & | MEDICAID SERVICES | | | OMP 140. 0330-0331 |
|---|---|--|---------------------|---|---|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | | | | С |
| | | 475044 | B. WING | | 11/03/2021 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | S | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | |
| PINES RE | HAB & HEALTH CTR | | | 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD | |
| | | | L | LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | , |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | |
| F 689 | toward staff and other include groping, biting staff, exposing her/hir following residents arrooms. Per review of Resider "Problem" was impler to the incident) and la "[Resident #20] is at reactive in common a [Resident #20] will no inappropriately exposothers." Interventions [Resident #20] to a presexually in appropriate supervision when out 1/8/2020 a care plant "[Resident] has exhibit and yelling out during distracting others." Int "[Resident] will have of the dining room." On 10/8/2020 during the was left unsupervised. | residents. These behaviors g, and soliciting sex from mself to others, and ound and entering their out #20's care plan a focused mented on 6/13/2018 (prior st reviewed on 9/15/2021 isk of becoming sexually reas" with a goal listed as " t display sexual behaviors or e self towards staff or include "Staff will redirect ivate area when acting out e" and " [Resident] requires of [her/his] room." On was implemented that states ited inappropriate behavior group activities and is serventions include direct supervision while in the lunch meal Resident #20. When staff returned a | F 689 | | ement a n. en te dare estee estee esternisher |
| | resident who is of the opposite sex reported that Resident #20 had touched her/his breast. A Nurse's Progress Note written on 10/8/2020 at 12:59 PM states "Resident (#20) was moaning and pointing during the morning and at meals and was reported to have had inappropriate touching of [another] resident at about 12:20. Just prior to incident, two LNAs [Licensed Nursing Assistants] were in the dining room assisting with feeding and watching the room, then one resident began to vomit and was escorted to [her/his] room. Once [s/he] was [feeling] better, I asked the second LNA to help transfer the resident while I | | | TAG F 689 POC Accepted of 12/03/21 by L. Lovell/P. Cot | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|-----|----------------------------|
| | | 475044 | B. WING | | | | C |
| NAME OF D | DOVIDED OD GUDDUED | 473044 | B. WING_ | | TREET ARRESCO CITY STATE 710 CORE | 11/ | 03/2021 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR | | | 6 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 RED VILLAGE ROAD YNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | < | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | dining room, nothing I resident] sitting next to uncomfortable and recout of the corner of [h (patient care attendar the [other resident] and [s/he] reported the touched by [Resident eating at this point and rooms. It seems the total transition of supervisions supervisor." During direct observation approximately 2:15 Plint the living room water resident. There were supervision to Reside on 11/02/21 at 8:52 Al self-propelling her/his wing unsupervised. Supervisor. Supervisor of Clinical Self-propelling down Estaff. Per interview with the Director of Clinical Self-propelling down Estaff. Per interview with the Director of Clinical Self-propelling down Estaff. During interview on 1° 2:00 PM the Director of Confirmed that Resider | om. While I watched the nappened, but the [other o [Resident #20] seemed peatedly looked at [her/him] er/his] eye. The PCA of the nappened peatedly looked at [her/him] er/his] eye. The PCA of the name over to not a sked if [s/he] was ok at [her/his] breast had been #20]. They were both done dowere assisted to their buching occurred during a con. Incident reported to the notation on 11/1/2021 at M. Resident #20 was sitting ching a movie with another no staff members providing on the name of the | F | 689 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|--------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | 475044 | B WING | | | ı | 3 |
| NAME OF D | DOVIDED OF SUPPLIED | 475044 | B. WING 11/03 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | 03/2021 |
| PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR | | | | 601 [| RED VILLAGE ROAD DONVILLE, VT 05851 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | × | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 F 698 SS=D | not always supervised Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(l) §483.25(l) Dialysis. The facility must ensu | d when out of her/his room. Ire that residents who | | 689 698 F698 | 3 1. Resident #6 had no negative | | |
| | with professional stan comprehensive perso the residents' goals at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure reside receive services, cons standards of practice, person-centered care (Resident #6). Finding | n-centered care plan, and nd preferences. is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility ents who require dialysis sistent with professional and the comprehensive, plan for one of 12 residents gs include: | | | effects related to the alleged deficient practice. The Medic Administration Record has be updated to reflect the monito of the access point for dialysis. Residents that have an acces point for dialysis treatment he the potential to be affected alleged deficient practice. | cation een oring is. s nave by the | |
| | #6 has a fistula (an actreatment on the arm artery are connected) of Resident #6's care focus for "Dialysis: ReESRD (end stage reminitiated on 1/4/21. Or this care plan focus is AV shunt (fistula) in lerumbling sound you catethoscope) and thril | ee days a week on , and Saturdays. Resident ceess point for dialysis in which a vein and an in their left arm. Per review plan, there is a care plan esident receives dialysis for all disease)" that was ne of the interventions under the intervention, "Monitor iff arm every shift for bruit (a an hear through a I (a vibration that can be felt sessing a fistula for a bruit the fistula is working | | | Re-education has been provito licensed nurses regarding requirements for monitoring dialysis access point. The Director of Nursing or designee will conduct weekly audits to monitor effectivenes the plan. The results of the audits will reported to the QAA commit x3 months at which time the committee will determine fur frequency of the audits. Corrective action will be completed by December 3, 2 | the ; a / ess of be itee rther | |
| | | c . , (a caanon | | | completed by December 3, 2 | 021. | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|----------------------------|
| | | 475044 | B. WING_ | | | C /03/2021 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | · | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 698 | evidence that Resider every shift by staff. A Resident #6's record documentation of a fix every shift. Per interview on 11/3, AM, the nurse caring that there was nowher could find for document They also stated that they should be assess. Per interview on 11/3, AM, the Director of Clithat there is no document they assessing Resider. |), there is no documented nt #6's fistula is assessed search of the rest of | F 6 | TAG F 698 POC Accepted 12/03/21 by L. Lovell/P. C | | |
| | The facility must compofevery nurse aide at months, and must proeducation based on the reviews. In-service the requirements of §483 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to provideducation to 2 of 5 sates Assistants (LNA). (# | evide regular in-service the outcome of these the aining must comply with the the upsilon of these aining must comply with the the upsilon of | | F730 1. No residents were negative affected by the alleged despractice. 2. Residents residing in the factor have the potential to be as by the alleged deficient process. 3. Facility administration is a the requirement to ensure Aids have at least 12 hours service education yearly. | icient acility fected actice. ware of Nurse | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIP | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|
| | | 475044 | B. WING | | C 11/03/2021 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | 1 170012021 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION |
| F 730 | required by regulation hours and LNA #3 rec PM on 11/3/21, the D confirmed that there is and #3 had received annual training. Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)(s) 483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave but are not limited to, categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a comprehence resident, the facility manual sychotropic drugs are unless the medication specific condition as controlled in the clinical record; | ceived 8.0 hours. At 1:16 director of Clinical Services is no evidence that staff # 1 the required 12 hours of chotropic Meds/PRN Use e)(1)-(5) pic Drugs. notropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include, drugs in the following ensive assessment of a just ensure that— ints who have not used e not given these drugs is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented | F 73 | | aff dit g be ttee e orther 2021. I on ota |
| | §483.45(e)(2) Residents who use psychotropic drugs receive gradual dose reductions, and behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Residents do not receive psychotropic drugs pursuant to a PRN order unless that medication is necessary to treat a | | | practice. 2. Residents with orders for psychotropic medications had the potential to be affected alleged deficient practice. | ave |
| | §483.45(e)(3) Resider psychotropic drugs pu | rsuant to a PRN order | | the potential to be affected | |

| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES SOUTH LEAGE ROAD INNOONVILLE, VT 08851 CALL DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRECEDED BY PLL. PREPAY REAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PRESENT PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SEIZULD IS CORRECTION APPROPRIATE COMPLETION OR SEIZULD IS CORRECTION OF PREPAY MUSTS OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OR SEIZULD IS CORRECTION OF PREPAY MUSTS OF PROVIDERS AND APPROPRIATE COMPLETION OF PREPAY MUSTS OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OR SEIZULD IS CORRECTION OF SEAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OR SEIZULD IS CORRECTION. SEIZULD IS CORRECTION OF SEAL HORNOV OR LOE DEPICIENCY MUSTS OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OR SEIZULD IS CORRECTION. SEIZULD IS CORRECTION. PROVIDED IN CORRECTION OR SEAL HORNOW APPROPRIATE COMPLETION OR SEAL HORNO | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|--|---------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR (DATE DATE CAPTION CAPTI | | | 475044 | B. WING | | | |
| FREETIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTEFYING INFORMATION) F 758 Continued From page 6 diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and sare limited to 14 days. Except as provided in \$483.45(e)(5). If the attending physician or prescribing practitioner believes that it is appropriate for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. \$483.45(e)(5) PRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriateness of that medication. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility falled to ensure each resident's drug regimen is free from unnecessary psychotropic drugs for one of 12 residents (Resident #6) as evidenced by the resident being administered psychotropic drugs without adequate monitoring. Findings include: 1. Per record review, orders were placed for two psychotropic drugs for Resident #6 on 4/29/21. There is an order for "duloxetine (an antidepressant) 30 milligrams a day for anxiety and depression." The record shows that the Aripiprazole eas increased to 7.5 | | HAB & HEALTH CTR | | 6 L | 01 RED VILLAGE ROAD YNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | 11/03/2021 | |
| diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and \$483.45(e)(4) PRN orders for psychotropic drugs are limited to 14 days. Except as provided in \$483.45(e)(5), if the attending physician or prescribing practitioner believes that it is appropriate for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. \$483.45(e)(5) PRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriateness of that medication. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure each resident's drug regimen is free from unnecessary psychotropic drugs without adequate monitoring. Findings include: 1. Per record review, orders were placed for two psychotropic drugs for Resident #6 on 4/29/21. There is an order for "duloxetine (an antidepressant) 30 milligrams a day for anxiety and depression." The record shows that the Aripiprazole was increased to 7.5 | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENC | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI | SE COMPLETION | |
| Per review of Resident #6's care plan, there is a care plan focus for "depression" initiated on 8/11/21 that includes interventions for | F 758 | diagnosed specific coin the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the aprescribing practitions appropriate for the Proposition of the appropriate for the duration of the second of the duration of the appropriate for the from unnecessar of 12 residents (Residures for the form of the | and reders for psychotropic drugs . Except as provided in attending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order. I ders for anti-psychotic days and cannot be attending physician or er evaluates the resident for ent that medication. I is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility resident's drug regimen is any psychotropic drugs for one dent #6) as evidenced by the stered psychotropic drugs initoring. Findings include: Orders were placed for two resident #6 on 4/29/21. Inducatine (an alligrams a day for anxiety an order for "Aripiprazole dication) 5 milligrams a day sesion." The record shows was increased to 7.5 I per resident request. | F 758 | An initial audit was completed identify other residents recelled psychotropic medications to ensure appropriate monitorice identified in the plan of care appropriate monitoring for behaviors is present. Education has been provided licensed nurses regarding the requirement to monitor for seffects and behaviors for the receiving psychotropic medication. The Director of Nursing or designee will conduct weekly audits to monitor effectivenes the plan. The results of the audits will reported to the QAA commit x3 months at which time the committee will determine fur frequency of the audits. Corrective action will be completed by December 3, 20 | ng is and I to estide se I ther D21. | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 475044 | B. WING | | | C 11/03/2021 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851 | The same of the sa | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 758 | Involuntary Movement protocol." AIMS testing effects of antipsychoto assessments in their received AIMS assessments in their and the subsequent of the subse | ared" and "AIMS (Abnormal nt Scale) testing per ng is used to monitor for side tics. Per review of ecord, Resident #6 has only saments on 10/12/21 and admission in April of 2021 ordering of Aripiprazole. In the record of monitoring pressants. There is also no d of regular behavior sess for effectiveness of | F 7 | 58 ** | | | |